			i contract of the contract of
STA	TE	of	ALABAMA

e e	g.43.44	Baldwi	n Cou	inty				: .	:						٠.	
e egi erezenya e e	TANKANA SAMANANA SAMANANA	:			. ".		• *			***		:	+ ±.			
TO.	RUBE	CHILDRE	SS	;; •••••		••••••			197	, I	Defend	ant	:			
2.54°,	Y (OU ARE	HER	EBY	NOTII	FIED t	that a	Writ o	f Garni	shme	nt has	been	issue	d in t	he case	of
WERT	HAN B	AG CORE	. A C	ORPO	RATIO	N	- 2	********					•••••	, Plai	intiff	,
Wersii	R s	UBE CHI	LDRES	SS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					,	**********	*******	, I	Defen	dant	,
		g in the (
		ILDRESS						Δ	ama, 2							
					******	******	*******	************	**********				********		*********	*******
ha.s	been	named a	ıs Garı	nishee												
	IN	WITNE	ESS W	/HER	EOF,	I have	hereu	nto set	my ha	nd ar	ad affix	ced m	ny sea	d on t	this the	:
18	th day of		July		197	2			o ,	•	K	1	R	1		_
									MARK	skor	Cle	erk of	f the	Circu	it Cou	rt.

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT BY CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA	RUBE CHILDRESS WERTHAN BAG CORP, A CORPORATION	Plaintiff VS. RUBE CHILDRESS	Defendant	TAYLOR WILKINS
Sheriff claims Total \$ TAYLOR VILKINS, Sheri	ff I	eceived day and on 20 day served a copy of the y service on TAY	of Joley 19 19 Within Male Children	12 72 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

LAW OFFICES OF

HOWELL, JOHNSTON, LANGFORD & FINKBOHNER

NINTH FLOOR, E.A. ROBERTS BUILDING P.O. BOX 1643

MOBILE, ALABAMA

36601

THOMAS D. HOWELL, JR.
THOMAS A. JOHNSTON, III
IRVIN J. LANGFORD
GEORGE W. FINKBOHNER, JR.
JOHN L. LAWLER

AREA CODE 205 TELEPHONE 432-2677

April 29, 1971

Mrs. Eunice B. Blackmon, Clerk Circuit Court of Baldwin County Court House Bay Minette, Alabama

> Re: Werthan Bag Corp. v. Rube Childress Case No. 9657

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

Would you please issue execution on the judgment taken in the above-mentioned matter.

Thanking you, we remain

Very sincerely yours,

FOR THE FIRM

TAJIII/mmt

WERTHAN BAG CORPORATION, a corporation,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

Plaintiff,

AT LAW

vs.

*

RUBE CHILDRESS,

*

Defendant

case No. <u>9657</u>

COMPLAINT

COUNT ONE

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of \$2,667.62 due by promissory note dated August 8, 1966, together with the interest thereon, which same is now due and payable.

Plaintiff in addition to the above, claims a reasonable attorney's fee which Defendant agreed in said note to pay averring that \$850.00 is a reasonably attorney's fee.

HOWELL, JOHNSTON, LANGFORD & FINKBOHNER

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Mr. Rube Childress Route 1 Loxley, Alabama 36551 FILED

JAN 28 1971

EUNICE B. BLACKMON CIRCUIT

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You are hereby commanded to summon RUBE CHILDRESS to appear within thirty days from the service of this writ in the Circuit Court to be held for said County at the place of holding same, then and there to answer the complaint of Werthan Bag Corporation.

Witness my hand this 28 day of January, 1971.

Elinice & Blackman

2-3-7,

Sharlif claims 40 wiles at Ten Carns per mile Total \$ 4.00 TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff of DOWN of Party sheriff

Werthan Bag losp. a losp. Plty

Rube Childress

Howall, Johnston, Kangard + Finkbohner

WERTHAN BAG CO	ORPORATION,	χ	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
a corporation	PLAINTIFF	χ	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
***		χ	AT LAW
VS		χ	
RUBE CHILDRESS	DEFEN DANT	X	CASE NO: 9657
		χ	
		PLEA	

Comes now the Defendant, Rube Childress, separately and severally and files this plea to the Plaintiff's complaint and each count thereof separately and severally:

Ī.

Not Guilty.

II.

The Defendant denies each and every allegation of the Plaintiff's complaint and each count thereof and demands strict proof of the same.

Taylor Wilkins, jr. Attorney for Defendant

FILED

FEB 26 1971

EUNICE B. BLACKMON CIRCUIT

A DES CIRCUIT COURT OF	W 20	Wakedaal sad oorgordigh,
BALDWIN GOUNTY, BLABANA	X X	aoli sicoto o s
	χ	RRIIVIVI
	X	87 - 87 - 87 - 87 - 87 - 87 - 87 - 87 -
		RUBE OMILDRES
	χ	
	for galaxies and the form of t	

Ockes now the Defendant, Rube Childress, separately and severally and severally and severally and filter this place to the Plaintiff's complaint and each count thereof secretary and severally:

. Walio Oction

233

The Defendant dunies agon and every allegation of the Reintiff's complete and each neutrinous and femants and the sense of the sense of

Payror Wildias Jak Augusay ior Dojohianu

 $\frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}} = \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}} = \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}} = \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}} = \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}} = \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}} = \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}}}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}} = \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}}}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{\frac{1}}} =$

LAW OFFICES OF

HOWELL, JOHNSTON, LANGFORD & FINKBOHNER

NINTH FLOOR, E.A. ROBERTS BUILDING
P.O. BOX 1643
MOBILE, ALABAMA
36601

THOMAS O. HOWELL, JR.
THOMAS A. JOHNSTON, III
IRVIN J. LANGFORD
GEORGE W. FINKBOHNER, JR.
JOHN L. LAWLER

January 27, 1971

AREA CODE 205 TELEPHONE 432-2677

9657

Baldwin County Circuit Court Court House Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Werthan Bag Corporation vs. Mr. Rube Childress

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find summons and complaint in the above style matter to be filed in your Court.

Thanking you we remain,

Very sincerely yours,

FOR THE FIRM

TAJIII:nmp

Encl.

LAW OFFICES OF

HOWELL, JOHNSTON, LANGFORD & FINKBOHNER

NINTH FLOOR, E. A. ROBERTS BUILDING

P. O. BOX 1643

MOBILE, ALABAMA

THOMAS O. HOWELL, JR.
THOMAS A. JOHNSTON, III
IRVIN J. LANOFORD
GEORGE W. FINKBOHNER, JR.
JOHN L. LAWLER

AREA CODE 205 TELEPHONE 432-2677

June 1, 1973

Mrs. Eunice B. Blackmon Circuit Clerk Circuit Court of Baldwin County Bay Minette, Alabama

> Re: Werthan Bag vs. Rube Childress Garnishment proceedings against Paul Childress, Jr. - 9657 1/2

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

We notice that the above mentioned garnishment is set for Monday, June 11. We thought that the garnishment had been dismissed and that the costs had been paid by the defendant; but, evidently that is not the case. Please, therefore, dismiss the garnishment proceedings and send the cost bill therefor to Mr. Taylor Wilkins, Jr. who is the attorney for Paul Childress, Jr. It was our understanding that the Costs would be paid by Paul Childress, Jr. at the time we agreed to settle the matter.

Wery sincerely yours,

For the Firm

TAJ, III/j

cc: Mr. Taylor Wilkins, Jr. Attorney at Law

P. O. Box 546

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

1956
OR WE, JOINTLY
•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DOLLARS
6/0 wherest
DRSERS HEREBY WAIVE
<u> </u>

